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AIRgEAT / NOTIFICATION
JefOr it 2025-26 / ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-26

wET TTereR o SFFHIGH ¥, ReTforen 6 2025-26 % o feraforenery 1 afioren shetet FEmEr
&fﬁ?ﬂ%ﬁ foham ST ®:/With the approval of the Competent Authority, the Academic

Calendar of the University for the Academic Session 2025-26 is notified as under:

For B.Tech. (1%t Year) Programmes

f Activity Dates

favm Ao %ﬁ $&‘|'|Q 1;I'lTJ-f/Commencement of 20.08.2025 (Wednesday)
Classes for Odd Semester

P31t BT AU/ Dispersal of Classes

20.12.2025 (Saturday)

URMNE ThTR/RMdd e SddbTl | 21.12.2025 (Sunday) to
Preparatory Break/ Winter Break B . 02.01.2026 (Friday)

. 03.01.2026 (Saturday) t
qRIef3ff & Hdlcfd/Conduct of Examinations [patarday)ito

] 14.01.2026 (Wednesday)
g9 YA %‘g’ BT URYH/Commencement of 15.01.2026 (Thursday)
Classes for Even Semester

$&‘|T3'ﬁav—fwtl7f/Dispersal of Classes

15.05.2026 (Friday)

16.05.2026 (Saturday) to
21.05.2026 (Thursday)
22.05.2026 (Friday) to

10.06.2026 (Wednesday)

URIY® 3{dDIR[/Preparatory Break

Uﬂ&TaﬁWW/Conduct of Examinations

g ) 11.06.2026 (Thursday) to
ggummer Break . 10.07.2026 (Friday)
3T RI&fTors YA oI URYH/Commencement of Next 13.07.2026 (Monday)

Academic Session

e goll/UssHIcts & HMas! & [T &34 & forg, wfar/gieal & fam
fAfda dAre & FHemt Jaferd ot o Aol § a1 afe siawasw & af sifafeq
HET lﬁ?ﬁﬂTﬂTﬂ‘ﬁ%I/Note: In order to meet the UGC/AICTE norms, classes

may be conducted in blended mode on Saturday/holidays or additional
classes, if required.

O)Mad\ |
12)o §] 0L
ERIh Herdid (IT.H)/ Assistant Registrar (A/C)
(Sreafireh we qityg YIRET)/ Academic & Council Branch)

)
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I B Sfr G T 3T e o e 3 3¥a/Copy of above is forwarded to the following for

information and necessary action:

L.

WH’%&T@ (iTvNﬁ W%W), Tehid/Vice-Chancellor’s Secretariat (for kind information
of Vice-Chancellor), CUH

W—Wﬁmﬁﬁm (mr-‘gmtrﬁmﬁw %Wﬁ), Eahal/ Pro-Vice-Chancellor’s Secretariat (for kind
information of Pro-Vice-Chancellor), CUH

FeTa i FRE (FETHE Heed % gae), Fhia/Office of the Registrar (for kind information of
Registrar), CUH

et SrRreTay/Rrmmee/ e TaRYAl Deans/HoDs/TICs, CUH
et e, Tahfa/Controller of Examinations, CUH
W—Wﬁﬁr,w RULCIN Fahfa/ Assistant Registrar, Establishment Branch, CUH
AT SRR (Frafarener i 3=@mEe W oTweis H?ﬁ%'g’), Fenta/ ICT Section (for uploading on the
University Website), CUH
T 24t a BoIL
T (3]08) L

T Fmiod (1N Assistant Registrar (A/C)
(Sreaforer we wftws s/ Academic & Council Branch)
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